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5/15/2007 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between May 3, 2007 and May
10, 2007.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is herby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount

Belmont Brewing Company, Inc. $ 8,403.00

Bob Cass Towing 6,465.00

Carlson, Mildred E. Amount Unknown

Gonzalez, Armando Amount Unknown

Grimaldo, Alberto Amount Unknown
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Harris, John

Hernandez, Rafael

Hor, Randy Chen
Hutcherson, Janet E.
Looper, Denise L.
Marks, Betty

Martinez, Ricardo Ochoa
Mejia, Deborah S.
Nguyen, Dien T.

Polk, Kisha Shernay
Raflores, Althea Elisa
Reever, Clara M.
Richardson, Lakisha
Rodriguez, Jose

Scott, Autrilla W.

St. Mary Medical Center,

patient/prisoner: Antonio Garcia

Sukstorf, Rolf W.
Vergara, Francisco
Wilkes, Helen R.
Wilkes, Jeffrey K.
Williamson, Michael M.

753.45
485.00

Amount Unknown
4,500.00
1,000,000.00
3,514.60
3,641.04
1,000,000.00

Amount Unknown
210.00
25,000.00
495.00

Amount Unknown

Amount Unknown
325.95
3,319.76

100.00
2,500.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
Amount Unknown
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