

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-0551 Version: 1 Name: CC - Damage Claims

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:5/10/2007In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/15/2007Final action:5/15/2007

Title: Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between May 3, 2007 and May 10,

2007.

Sponsors: City Clerk
Indexes: Claims

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 051507-C-5sr&att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/15/2007	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between May 3, 2007 and May 10, 2007.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is herby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

<u>Claimant</u> <u>Amount</u>

Belmont Brewing Company, Inc. \$8,403.00
Bob Cass Towing 6,465.00
Carlson, Mildred E. Amount Unknown
Gonzalez, Armando Amount Unknown

Grimaldo, Alberto Amount Unknown

File #: 07-0551, Version: 1

Harris, John	753.45
Hernandez, Rafael	485.00
Hor, Randy Chen	Amount Unknown
Hutcherson, Janet E.	4,500.00
•	•
Looper, Denise L.	1,000,000.00
Marks, Betty	3,514.60
Martinez, Ricardo Ochoa	3,641.04
Mejia, Deborah S.	1,000,000.00
Nguyen, Dien T.	Amount Unknown
Polk, Kisha Shernay	210.00
Raflores, Althea Elisa	25,000.00
Reever, Clara M.	495.00
Richardson, Lakisha	Amount Unknown
Rodriguez, Jose	Amount Unknown
Scott, Autrilla W.	325.95
St. Mary Medical Center,	3,319.76
patient/prisoner: Antonio Garcia	
Sukstorf, Rolf W.	100.00
Vergara, Francisco	2,500.00
Wilkes, Helen R.	1,000,000.00
Wilkes, Jeffrey K.	1,000,000.00
Williamson, Michael M.	Amount Unknown